

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

BYRON B. BRYANT,

Appellant,

CASE NUMBER SC03-1618

l.t. case number 92-791 CF A02

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.
_____ /

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On appeal from the Criminal Division of the Circuit Court of
the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Palm Beach County.

Jo Ann Barone Kotzen, Esq.
224 Datura Street Suite 1300
W. Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(561) 833-4399 tel. (561) 833-1730 fax
JBKotzen@aol.com email
Registry Attorney for appellant Bryant
Due March 4, 2004

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Preliminary Statement	ix
Statement of Facts and Case	1
Standard of Review	6
Summary of Argument	7
Issues on Appeal	8
Issue I	8
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT IT DID NOT HAVE JURISDICTION TO ENTERTAIN THE AMENDED INITIAL POSTCONVICTION MOTION	
Issue II	10
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON APPELLANT’S AMENDED INITIAL POST- CONVICTION MOTION	
Issue III	20
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DETERMINING THAT TRIAL COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE	
A. SHACKLING ISSUE	
B. CONFESSION ISSUE	
C. AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE OF AVOIDING ARREST	
Issue IV	57
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DETERMINING THAT APPELLANT’S RING ARGUMENT IS LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT	
Conclusion	68
Certificate of Service	69
Certificate of Type Font	69

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGES</u>
<i>Alabama v. White</i> , 496 U.S. 325 (1990).....	53
<i>Albritton v. State</i> , 769 So.2d 438 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000).....	48
<i>Allen v. Montgomery</i> , 728 F.2d 1409 (11 th Cir. 1984).....	24
<i>Almeida v. State</i> , 737 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1999).....	48
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000).....	57, 58, 59 60, 61, 62, 63, 65
<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 79 (1986).....	46, 50
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986).....	31, 32
<i>Bello v. State</i> , 547 So.2d 914 (Fla. 1989).....	25
<i>Bottoson v. Moore</i> , 833 So.2d 693 (Fla.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 123 S.Ct. 662 (2002).....	60, 64, 65, 66
<i>Bottoson v. State</i> , 813 So.2d 31 (Fla. 2002).....	59
<i>Brown v. Illinois</i> , 422 U.S. 590 (1975).....	43
<i>Bruno v. State</i> , 574 So.2d 76 (Fla. 1991).....	45
<i>Bruno v. State</i> , 807 So.2d 55 (Fla. 2001).....	6
<i>Bryant v. State</i> , 656 So.2d 426 (Fla. 1995).....	1
<i>Bryant v. State</i> , 744 So.2d 1225 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999).....	67
<i>Bryant v. State</i> , 785 So. 2d 422 (Fla. 2001).....	1, 2, 3, 14, 20, 25, 26, 28, 30, 33, 34, 36
<i>Canakaris v. Canakaris</i> , 382 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1988).....	9

<i>Cave v. Singletary</i> , 971 F.2d 1513 (11 th Cir. 1992).....	18
<i>Cave v. State</i> , 476 So.2d 180 (Fla. 1985).....	55
<i>Cherry v. State</i> , 659 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1995).....	13
<i>Code v. Montgomery</i> , 725 F.2d 1316(11 th Cir. 1984).....	16
<i>Code v. Montgomery</i> , 799 F.2d 1481 (11 th Cir. 1986).....	15
<i>Colorado v. Connelly</i> , 479 U.S. 157 (1986).....	47
<i>Cunningham v. State</i> , 591 So.2d 1058 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991).....	37, 43
<i>Davis v. Crosby</i> , 341 F.3d 1310 (11 th Cir. 2003).....	10, 30, 31, 32, 33
<i>De Jonge v. Oregon</i> , 229 U.S. 353 (1937).....	67
<i>Draper v. United States</i> , 358 U.S. 307 (1959).....	51
<i>Dunaway v. New York</i> , 442 U.S. 200 (1979).....	43
<i>Elledge v. Dugger</i> , 823 F.2d 1439 (11 th Cir.), <i>withdrawn in part</i> , 833 F.2d 250 (11 th Cir. 1987).....	14, 20, 25
<i>Estelle v. Williams</i> , 425 U.S. 501 (1976).....	24
<i>Farina v. State</i> , 801 So.2d 51 (Fla. 2001).....	55
<i>Feenie v. State</i> , 648 So.2d 95 (Fla. 1994).....	54
<i>Fillinger v. State</i> , 349 So.2d 714 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977).....	49
<i>Finney v. State</i> , 660 So.2d 674 (Fla. 1995).....	25
<i>Finney v. State</i> , 831 So.2d 651 (Fla. 2002).....	6, 18, 19

<i>Ford v. State</i> , 825 So.2d 358 (Fla. 2002).....	18, 19
<i>Frazier v. State</i> , 107 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1958).....	49
<i>Gaskin v. State</i> , 737 So.2d 509 (Fla. 1999).....	6
<i>Gaspard v. State</i> , 387 So.2d 1016 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1980).....	50
<i>GGP v. State</i> , 382 So.2d 128 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1980).....	49
<i>Gibbs v. State</i> , 623 So.2d 551 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993).....	67
<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963).....	61
<i>Grasle v. State</i> , 779 So.2d 334 (Fla. 2 ^d DCA 2000).....	45, 48
<i>Hanthorn v. State</i> , 622 So.2d 1370 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993).....	48, 49
<i>Hardwick v. Crosby</i> , 320 F.3d 1127 (11 th Cir. 2003).....	15, 16
<i>Henderson v. State</i> , 20 So.2d 649 (1945).....	67
<i>Holmes v. State</i> , 549 So.2d 1119 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1989).....	37, 43
<i>Hootman v. State</i> , 709 So.2d 1357 (Fla. 1998).....	65
<i>Horton v. Zant</i> , 941 F.2d 1449 (11 th Cir. 1991).....	15
<i>Huff v. State</i> , 569 So.2d 1247 (Fla. 1990).....	9
<i>Hurst v. State</i> , 819 So.2d 689 (Fla. 2002).....	56
<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337 (1970).....	24
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213 (1983).....	51, 52, 53
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 696 So.2d 326 (Fla. 1997).....	45, 47, 48

<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 526 U.S. 227 (1999).....	62
<i>Kelly v. State</i> , 486 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1986).....	27
<i>Kimball v. State</i> , 801 So.2d 264 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001).....	53
<i>King v. Moore</i> , 831 So.2d 143 (Fla.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 123 S.Ct. 657 (2002).....	60
<i>King v. State</i> , 808 So.2d 1237 (Fla. 2002).....	59
<i>Lego v. Twomey</i> , 404 U.S. 477 (1972).....	50
<i>Linkletter v. Walker</i> , 381 U.S. 618 (1965).....	61
<i>McKinney v. State</i> , 579 So.2d 80 (Fla. 1991).....	27
<i>Meeks v. Singletary</i> , 963 F.2d 316 (11 th Cir. 1992).....	14
<i>Mills v. Moore</i> , 786 So. 2d 532 (Fla. 2001).....	59
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	40, 43, 49
<i>Nixon v. Singletary</i> , 758 So.2d 618 (Fla. 2000).....	10
<i>Peck v. State</i> , 425 So.2d 664 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).....	67
<i>Philmore v. State</i> , 820 So.2d 919 (Fla. 2002).....	54, 55
<i>Pinkney v. State</i> , 666 So.2d 590 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996).....	37
<i>Porter v. Wainwright</i> , 805 F.2d 930 (11 th Cir. 1986).....	18, 19
<i>Preston v. State</i> , 607 So.2d 404 (Fla. 1992).....	54

<i>Randolf v. State</i> , 853 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 2003).....	54
<i>Riley v. State</i> , 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978).....	56
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , --U.S.--, 122 S.Ct. 2428, 153 L.Ed.2d 556 (2002).....	57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 65, 67
<i>Rivera v. State</i> , 547 So.2d 140 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1989).....	48
<i>Roe v. Flores-Ortega</i> , 528 U.S. 470 (2000).....	33
<i>Rolling v. State</i> , 695 So.2d 278 (Fla. 1997).....	43
<i>Roper v. State</i> , 588 So.2d 330 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1991).....	51
<i>Sanchez v. Mondragon</i> , 858 F.2d 1462 (10 th Cir. 1988).....	29
<i>State v. Butler</i> , 655 So.2d 1123 (Fla. 1985).....	51
<i>State v. Dixon</i> , 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973).....	63, 65
<i>State v. Gray</i> , 435 So.2d 816 (Fla. 1983).....	67
<i>State v. Gunsby</i> , 670 So.2d 920 (Fla. 1996).....	13
<i>State v. K.V.</i> , 821 So.2d 1127 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002).....	37
<i>State v. Matute-Chirinos</i> , 713 So.2d 1006 (Fla. 1998).....	66
<i>State v. Overfelt</i> , 457 So.2d 1385 (Fla. 1984).....	67
<i>Stovall v. Denno</i> , 388 U.S. 293 (1967).....	61
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	10, 16, 17, 32, 33
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993).....	62

<i>Swartz v. State</i> , 857 So.2d 950 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003).....	36, 43
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 355 So.2d 180 (FLa. 3 ^{de} DCA 1978).....	43
<i>Tejada v. Dubois</i> , 142 F.3d 18 (1 st Cir. 1998).....	16, 17
<i>Thomas v. Kemp</i> , 796 F.2d 1322 (11 th Cir. 1986).....	15
<i>Thompson v. Keohane</i> , 516 U.S. 99 (1995).....	19
<i>Thornhill v. Alabama</i> , 310 U.S. 88 (1940).....	67
<i>Traylor v. State</i> , 596 So.2d 957 (Fla. 1992).....	45, 47
<i>United States v. Allen</i> , 895 F.2d 1577 (10 th Cir. 1990).....	29
<i>United States v. Durham</i> , 287 F.3d 1297 (11 th Cir. 2002).....	13, 14, 20 21, 22, 23, 23
<i>United States v. Mayes</i> , 158 F.3d 1215 (11 th Cir. 1998).....	20, 24
<i>Walker v. State</i> , 771 So.2d 573 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000).....	47
<i>Walton v. Arizona</i> , 497 U.S. 639 (1990).....	57, 58, 59
<i>Washington v. Texas</i> , 388 U.S. 14 (1967).....	17
<i>Wiley v. Wainwright</i> , 709 F.2d 1412 (11 th Cir. 1983).....	18
<i>Willacy v. State</i> , 696 So.2d 693 (Fla. 1997).....	11
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 120 S.Ct. 1495 (2000).....	10
<i>Witt v. State</i> , 387 So.2d 922 (1980).....	60, 62
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963).....	43

<i>Wright v. State</i> , 617 So.2d 837 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993).....	67
<i>Young v. Zant</i> , 677 F.2d 792 (11 th Cir. 1982), <i>cert. denied</i> , 476 U.S. 1123 (1976).....	15, 16
<i>Zack v. State</i> , 753 So.2d 9 (Fla. 2000).....	56
<i>Zygaldo v. Wainwright</i> , 720 F.2d 1221 (11 th Cir. 1983).....	24

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

Rule 3.851, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure.....	3
Rule 3.851(5)(A)(i), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure.....	18
Rule 3.851(e), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure.....	3, 10
Rule 3.851(f)(4), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure.....	9
Rule 3.851 (f)(5)(A)(i), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure.....	6, 19
Section 921.141(3), Florida Statutes (1998).....	64
Section 921.141(5)(e), Florida Statutes (1997).....	53
Section 775.082, Florida Statutes (1998).....	63
